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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15


Finance Portfolio


Department/Agency: All
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Hire cars

Senator: Ludwig
Question reference number: F217
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a) How much did each department/agency spend on hire cars from Additional Estimates in

February, 2014 to date? Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency.

b) What are the reasons for hire car costs?

Answer:

Department/
Agency

Response

Finance a) Nil for the period 1 February 2014 to 31 May 2014.
b) N/A.

Australian
Electoral
Commission

For the period 25 February to 31 May 2014:
a) $137,778.

Business Group Hire cost
National Office (ACT) $24,564
NSW $1,900
NT $1,084
QLD $2,694
SA $500
TAS $1,935
VIC $5,494
WA $99,607
Grand Total $137,778


b) To facilitate AEC core business activities.
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Department/
Agency

Response

ComSuper a) For the period 1 March to 31 May 2014 ComSuper spent the following on hire
cars:


Branch $ (GST excl)
People and Governance 384
Members & Employer Access Support 947
Business Information Services 768
Enterprise Portfolio Management Office 774
Total 2,873


b)   Official purposes only.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

a) For the period 25 February 2014 – 31 May 2014 - $1,129.
b) Official purposes only.

Future Fund
Management
Agency

For the period from 25 February 2014 to 31 May 2014:
a) $458 was spent by the investment area.
b) Official purposes where other modes of transport were not available or efficient.
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